] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Technical Publication N° CE548.doc :Z')Sztue?: 9}14
ELECTROLUX
ELECTRIC WALL OVEN
/MODEL: o
EUEEG3CS*02
- /

© Copyright 2011 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



VARIANT CHANGE SUMMARY

*02  Catalytic Liners Changed

Page 2 CE548.doc

First Built Dates:

EUEEG63CS*02 6/11




CONTENTS PAGE N°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
FRONT FRAME ASSEMBLY 4
PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY 5
OVEN ASSEMBLY 6-7
LOWER OVEN/GRILL ASSEMBLY 8-9
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 10
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 11
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 12
LOWER OVEN/GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY 13
INTERNAL PACK OVEN 14
INTERNAL PACK LOWER OVEN/GRILL 15
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 16

NOTE: In Parts Listings N.I. =  Not lllustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE548.doc




0081 009 259.doc
MODEL.:

EUEEG3CS*02

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7608
FRONT FRAME ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7608 QTY
1 0545 002 901 TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL NGD 1
2 0160 003 619 CAP MOUNT F/FRAME R/H NGD 1
3 0160 003 620 CAP MOUNT F/FRAME L/H NGD 1
4 0048 004 788 CHANNEL FRONT SGWO LH NGD 1
5 0048 004 787 CHANNEL FRONT SGWO RH NGD 1
6 0081 009 258 FRAME FRONT ENAM DUO SW NGD 1
7 0589 001 032 BUMPER STOP BLACK OC98 2
8 0208 003 452 SEAL OVEN MK2 BIOS 55769 1
9 0469 001 002 PLUNGER DOOR SWITCH NGD 1
10 0534 001 745 SWITCH DOOR LIGHT MICRO LEVER 1
11 0030 024 348 BRACKET DOOR SWITCH NGD 1
12 0702 007 064 SCREW #4 X16 T25 W/HD PHIL#2 2
13 0534 001 766 SWITCH DOOR LIGHT MICRO NGD 1
14 0701 009 027 SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
15 0208 003 457 SEAL DUO OVEN BIOS 1

Page 4 CE548.doc




0038 003 325.doc

MODEL.:

EUEEG3CS*02

100

101

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7602
PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART NP DESCRIPTION  Ex 7602 QTY
1 | 0092 001 206 | FLUE DUCT OVEN DUO BIOS 1
2 | 0038003 292 | PANEL DECK INTER ELEC BIOS 1
3 | 0701009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3
4 0257001041 | CANOPY FAN ASSEMBLY U/B NGD 1
100 |387 673003 | POWERBOARD - OVC2000 DUAL CAV 1
101 | 0633 001 001 | RELAY 30A SINGLE POLE 240V 1
N.I. | 0541001 242 | THERMAL CUTOUT 120 DEG N.C. 1

Page 5 CE548.doc



0395 002 224.doc
MODEL.: EUEEG3CS*02 EX. VIEW DRAWING 7716
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE548.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7716 QTY
1 0030 024 212 | BRACKET KRONOS MOUNT BIOS 1
2 0489 001 146 | BRACE OVEN REAR B/I BIOS 1
3 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
4 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
5 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
6 0349 001 376 | SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
7 0701 002 133 | SCREW #6 X 28 HILO PAN PH 2
8 0026 001 042 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
9 0065 009 265 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
10 0122 004 574 | ELEMENT FAN RING EGO 1
11 | 0038 016 778 | PANEL FAN COVER CAT BIOS 1
12 | 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
13 0374 005 197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
14 | 0028 025 403 | COVER RETAINING LATCH 1
15 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1
16 | 0212 002 107 | HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS (INC ITEM 23) 1
17 10028 025418 | COVER CLEAN HEAT FULL GALV BIO 1
18 | 0122 004 577 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W NO EARTH 1
19 | N.P.A. OVEN EN ELE MF SDLT3 K AR NGD 1
20 0122 004 543 | ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS 1
21 | 0374 005245 | INSULATION OVEN BACK 80 NGD 1
22 10125008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
23 | LMO03 LAMP 25W SES E14 300C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 24 & 16) 3
24 10212 002 082 | HOLDER LAMP SIDE ASSY (INC ITEM 23) 2
N.l. | 0541 001 258 | SWITCH THERMAL CUT OUT 190 DEG 1
N.l. [ 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
N.I. | 0559 001 113 | DUCT GRILL DUO ASSY NGD 1
N.l. [ 0625001 264 | LINER OVEN TOP BIOS 1
N.I. [ 389081501 | SENSOR 0VC2000 P/B 550MM 1

Page 7 CE548.doc




0488 001 433.doc

MODEL.:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5808
GRILL/OVEN ASSEMBLY

EUEEG3CS*02

Page 8 CE548.doc



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 5808 QTY
1 0488 001 395 |GRILL BOX ENAM DUO BIOS 1
2 0012 018 695 |SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL BIOS 1
3 0122 004 538 |[ELEMENT GRILL 2200W S/S321 1
4 10038 005 624 |PNL GRILL TOP DUO ENAM BIOS 1
5 0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
6 0374 005220 |INSULATION OVEN WRAP DUO BIOS 1
7 0374 005 218 |INSUL OVEN BACK DUO BIOS 1
8 |0559 001 076 |[DUCT GRILL W/O BIOS 1
9 10541 001 232 |[THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG N.C. 1
10 ]0125008 345 |CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 2
11 0212 002 082 |HOLDER LAMP SIDE ASSY 1
12 |LMO03 LAMP 25W SES E14 300° C CLEAR 1
13 |0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
14 10038 016 797 |PANEL FAN COVER DUO CAT BIOS 1
15 ]0489 001 146 |BRACE OVEN REAR B/l BIOS 1
16 10214 002 118 MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
17 10122 004 537 |[ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1
18 ]0028 025 386 |COVER CLEAN HEAT BIOS 1
19 10030 024 217 |BRACKET CLEANHEAT MNT DUO BIOS 1
20 ]0026 001 042 |FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
21 |0065 009 259 |NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM 1
22 10707 018 003 |CLIP THERMOSTAT 2
23 0208 003 445 |SEAL DUO OVEN BIOS 1

N.l. |389 0816 03 |SENSOR 0VC2000 P/B 850MM 1
N.l. |0701 002 113 |[SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 2

Page 9 CE548.doc



0402 001 130.doc
MODEL.: EUEEG3CS*02 EX. VIEW DRAWING 7609
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7609 QTY

0038 003 291 | PANEL BASE BIOS

0038 006 869 | PANEL SIDE SGWO R/H NGD
0038 006 870 | PANEL SIDE SGWO L/H NGD
0038 008 082 | PANEL COVER WIRE SGWO BIOS
0022 041 136 | PLATE CVR TERM ELEC BIOS
0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI
0038 005 617 | PANEL TOP BIOS

Nolga|ldw|[N|e
RIXIR|RRRP-

N.l. | 0049 001 206 | PLUG DOME 2128

[ —

Page 10 CE548.doc



0038 012 461.doc

MODEL.:

EUEEG3CS*02

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5815
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 5815

QTY

0574 001 268

BUTTON ASSY SMALL IOl

=
N

0574 001 265

BUTTON ASSY LARGE IOl BIOS

0038 012 001

GLASS & CLIPS BIOS

0628 001 073

CONTROLLER IOl DUO PROG

0701 009 035

SCREW #8 X 38 PAN QUADREX

0022 041 116

PLATE MTG SW I0I BIOS

N[OOI WIN|F

0173 100 284

WIRING HARNESS IOI INT/FACE PY

RIRINRP (R

Page 11 CE548.doc



0009 001 715.doc
MODEL.: EUEEG3CS*02 EX. VIEW DRAWING 7700

OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7700 QTY

0050 010 778 | HANDLE DOOR ELUX EVOLVE NGD
0271 001 343 | SPACER HANDLE ELUX EVOLVE
0038 002 760 | PAN OV DR OUT ASS SS ELX NGD
0750 003 035 | SCREW M5 X 47 PAN PH#2

387 0770 03 | HINGE 3-L OVEN DOOR NGD

0545 002 751 | TRIM DOOR SEAL LOWER

0255 003 900 | GLASS OV DR MID PLAIN NGD
0255 003 899 | GLASS OV DR IN REFL NGD

0545 002 748 | TRIM DOOR TOP VENT NGD

O|o(N|olgls|wN|e
Rk NN RN e

Page 12 CE548.doc



0009 006 777.doc

MODEL.:

EUEEG3CS*02

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7701
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 7701

QTY

0050 010 778

HANDLE DOOR ELUX EVOLVE NGD

0271 001 343

SPACER HANDLE ELUX EVOLVE

0038 002 765

PAN DUO DR OUT ASS SS ELX NGD

0750 003 035

SCREW M5 X 47 PAN PH#2

0045 001 103

HINGE 3-L DUO DOOR NGD

0255 003 694

GLASS DUO DR IN WEST NGD

N[OOI IWN

0545 002 748

TRIM DOOR TOP VENT NGD

RIR NN RN

N.I.

0255 003 695

GLASS DUO MID PLAIN NGD

Page 13 CE548.doc



0263 010 561 V2.doc

MODEL.: EUEEG3CS*02 EX. VIEW DRAWING 7715
INTERNAL PACK
ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7715 QTY
1 *0327 001 292 RACK SHELF OVEN ELUX EVOLVE 2
2 0037 004 039 TRAY BAKING PREMIUM ENAM BIOS 1
3 0036 001 117 DISH ROASTING DEEP ENAM NGD 1
4 *0327 001 318 RACK INSERT ROASTING WIRE 1
5 0625 001 295 LINER OVEN LAMP PAIR WITH LIGHT 1
6 *0327 001 293 RACK SIDE OVEN SLIDE ELUX LHS 1
7 0024 010 115 SLIDE OVEN HETTICH LHS 2
8 0028 025 444 COVER GRILL DISH SPLIT ENAMEL 2
9 0024 010 116 SLIDE OVEN HETTICH RHS 2
10 *0327 001 294 RACK SIDE OVEN SLIDE ELUX RHS 1
N.I. | 353 0310 02 FILTER FAT OVEN BIOS 1
N.l. | 0701 003 073 SCREW #8 X 5/8 CSK #2PH AB BK 2
N.I. | 0701 003 080 SCREW #8-10X35 PAN PH2 P/B BK 2
N.l. | 0701 002 133 SCREW #6 3.5 X 28 HILO PAN PH 2
N.I. | 0712 015 030 BUSH MOUNT F/FRAME NGD 2
NOTE * 0327 001 317 RACK PACK 292/293/294/318 NGD INC ITEMS 1, 4, 6 & 10

Page 14 CE548.doc




0263 010 556.doc
MODEL.: EUEEG3CS*02

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7718
INTERNAL PACK

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7718 QTY
1 *0327 001 292 RACK SHELF OVEN ELUX EVOLVE 1
2 0036 001 103 DISH GRILL ENAM F/WIDTH BIOS 1
3 0625 001 289 LINER GRILL PAIR LCD 1
4 *0327 001 300 RACK SIDE GRILL DUO EVOLVE RHS 1
5 0024 010 115 SLIDE OVEN HETTICH LHS 1
6 0028 025 444 COVER GRILL DISH SPLIT ENAMEL 2
7 0024 010 116 SLIDE OVEN HETTICH RHS 1
8 *0327 001 301 RACK SIDE GRILL DUO EVOLVE LHS 1

N.l. | 353 0310 02 FILTER FAT OVEN BIOS 1
NOTE * RACK PACK 0327 001 314 292/300/301 DUO INC ITEMS 1,4 & 8

Page 15 CE548.doc



0165-002-395

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

EUEE63CS*02

MODEL:

WARNING
IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

, N
ALOOVOL ND3 LINM DNIIAEAS (T9'E8 ISM¥TD STTNY DNHIM DODE SZN/SY TW L0 LY S5¥d) TIDNA0H NIIT SYH TONwY
€-700-S910 340439 43M0d L1IINNOISIQ ML 4314V SINIWIT JHL AT 03TH0SEY ONIZE IHIHASOWLY IHL KOH JANLSION AT 0I5NYI ATG¥E0H4 SI LI 'NOILYTIVLSHI
G566-C00-9910 . y 1% M07 51 BNITY3 DN LSISTH IHL 31 °HNLIFSNNYW H3L4¥ 1531 JINGLSISTH NOILYINSNI IHL 0355%d SYH LIN00Hd SIHL
ANOYZE HADNY J 10N 3573 1d H0LI3dSNI NOILY TV LSNI
17 T N [ T
| | | _ Y
_ M Mal _ Ml _ Mal MET MET MaL _ AN ] ._____.~
|01 LHon | HO10W |so10k 1hon 1Hor LMo _ r 13K/ 0
| w4 NIAD | N | Hid MIAD HIAD NAAD |
o | ) e om| )| a0 )l a p
/ s ALINY T
_ \ZA A4 e \:A_ _\: _\\..A A A_ 7 | i = s Lo
| [ | A ) ) (i
_ NSNS _ RN _ NN Ny Ny _ ? 4 A
MODE oz
_ _ N I I I OB I | INIIH
INIW3T 15008 Ny HIAD
— 1¥3H/MD
L L ]
1|
EGEE]
Eﬁaﬂ gy
HOLIME HO00qQ |
_|0|..,.....A.u|_, zc:.:mg_c| 1
m 1a Tg—— | ?
am 43 i
m_m_u 0 Mooz Moo
- 135%Hd ek LH3HIT3
00 00 00 00 Cc000 1 = e T v L
Qiaswma|| @ % = T
| ot S o [T
097049 A7 14510 10] i 0 Lo
— -
| j
I MMEE = N . Bosnas HN: w ° UIHLEWT 38 LN ONTH SIHL ONINHY M
(¥L'ZZ)MAE'S =DNILYY MY 19101 s |5 TN v oA
43 /_ WOWINGA BNILYH 1260 40 31990
HLIM 03LIINNOD 39 LSNKW FJONTH SIHL

IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 16 CE548.doc




